

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9858/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in WP No. 214/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10027 of 2006

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. A. Krishnan, ADV.

Mr. T.M. Singh, ADV.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay is condoned subject to the condition of payment of Rs.2,500/-
to the learned counsel for the respondents by way of cost within two weeks.

Issue notice. M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates, accept notice on
behalf of the respondents. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of payment of the difference in
arrears to the respondents from 1997 to 2003. It is made clear that stay granted
by this order is confined only to the respondents herein. Contempt proceedings
pending before the High Court is also stayed.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master