

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).776/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in WP No.214/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS. 2731, 2732 and 777 of 2007

Date: 03/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Henry, Adv.  
for Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ajai Bhalla, Adv.  
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Ajai Bhalla, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Abha R.  
Sharma, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.9 in  
SLP(C)No.776/07, for Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4 in SLP(C)No.777/07,  
for Respondent Nos.2 to 11, 13 to 16 & 18 in SLP(C)No.2731 and for  
Respondent Nos.1, 4, 6 and 8 in SLP(C)No.2732/07.

..2/-

.2.

Petitioners may disclose the outcome of dasti service before 27th  
November, 2007.

List the matters on 27th November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar